HLMP-LG3V, HLMP-LM3V, HLMP-LB3V
Red, Green, and Blue
4 mm Standard Oval LEDs
Data Sheet
Description
These Oval LEDs are specifically designed for billboard sign and
full color sign applications. The oval shaped radiation pattern
and high luminous intensity ensure that these devices are

Device Selection Guide
Device Selection Guide
Part Numbering System
Part Number
Color and Dominant
Wavelength d (nm) Typa
a. Dominant wavelength, d, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
Luminous Intensity Iv (mcd) at 20 mAb,c,d
b. The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package and it is tested with pulsing condition.
c. The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis.
d. Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%.
Min Typ Max
HLMP-LG3V-WX0DD Red 621 1380 1700 1990
HLMP-LM3V-23PDD Green 525 3500 4400 5040
HLMP-LM3V-24PDD Green 525 3500 4600 6050
HLMP-LB3V-TUPDD Blue 470 800 960 1150
HLMP-LB3V-TVPDD Blue 470 800 1060 1380
Packaging Option
DD: Ammopack
Color Bin Selection
0: Full Distribution
P: Special Color Bin
Maximum Intensity Bin
See Device Selection Guide
Minimum Intensity Bin
See Device Selection Guide
Color
G : Red
M : Green
B : Blue
Package
L: 4 mm Oval 42° × 95°
H L M P  –  L  x  3 V  –  x  x  x  x x
Avago Technologies
- 2 -
HLMP-LG3V, HLMP-LM3V, HLMP-LB3V
Data Sheet
Absolute Maximum Rating, TJ = 25 °C
Absolute Maximum Rating, TJ = 25 °C
Electrical/Optical Characteristics, TJ = 25 °C
Parameter Red Green Blue Unit
DC Forward Current a
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4 and Figure 8.
25 25 20 mA
Peak Forward Current 100b
b. Duty Factor 10%, frequency 1 kHz.
100b 100b mA
Power Dissipation 60 82.5 66 mW
LED Junction Temperature 100 °C
Operating Temperature Range –40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +100 °C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage
Red
Green
Blue
VF
1.8
2.8
2.9
2.1
3.1
3.0
2.4
3.3
3.2
V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltagea
Red